Curtis Industries
A Division of Powers Holdings, Inc.
www .curtisind .com
Specifications subject to change.
Dimensions are shown for
reference purposes only .
S
in

L
E
How to Order
CFT Series terminal blocks are ordered by listing designation
followed by the number of poles required for the application .
Example: Type CFT 10-pole block becomes stock number
CFT-10 .
Suffixes are used as follows:
W denotes model with wire clamp replacing external
screw terminal
C denotes model less mounting positions
To specify quick-connect terminals, simply add the style
number required .
May be purchased factory-assembled or as customer-
installed accessory .
The CFT-10 described above with wire clamp less mounting
positions thus converts to sock number CFTWC-10 .
TERMINAL BLOCK JUMPERS
CB/CFT – Jumper is constructed of plated brass . “Rooster
comb” design permits connections of two to 10 poles .
To order, specify; Part No . 278-A11 (plus no . of poles)
Example: 278-A11-10, 10 Pole Jumper
WIRE CLAMP
CB/CFT – Wire clamp captivated to No . 6-32 screw eliminates
need for lugs . Accepts No . 14AWG wire . Part No . 58523700
Terminal blocks are normally supplied with No . 6-32 combo
head screws . Other styles and materials on special order .
.375
Typ.
2-11 Terminals
Ø.079 (No. 47 Drill)
12 Terminals and OverTerminals and OverT
Ø.093 (No. 42 Drill)
PC BOARD DRILLING DIMENSIONS
Series CB/CFT Accessories
MARKING STRIPS
CB/CFT – Pre-punched black fiber . . . mounts under block.
May be imprinted to customer specifications.
To order, specify: Part No . 278A10-1 thru 26 (with mounting
hole); Part No . 278A36-1 thru 26 (less mounting hole) .
COVERS
CB/CFT – Rigid  .030" thick self-extinguishing vinyl . Black
matte-finished on both sides. May double as marking strip
when imprinted with white ink . Complete with spring clips for
attaching to mounting positions .
Part No . 278B27-1 thru 26 terminals
Curtis Industries
A Division of Powers Holdings, Inc.
1-800-657-0853
Dimensions are in inches and millimeters
unless otherwise specified.
Values in parentheses are metric equivalents.
S
in
g
le R
o
w
19
B
A
R
R
IE
R
 S
T
Y
L
E
QUICK-CONNECT
TERMINALS
CB/CFT – Available with .187"

2 = Insulated Feed Thru w/ Mounting Ends
3 = Insulated Feed Thru w/o Mounting Ends
How to Order        43   X   X   X   X   XX   X
INSERT/SCREW DIMENSION ]
0 = 6-32 Insert and Screw
1 =  8-32 Insert and Screw, available on PC Pin,
Turret Type Solder Pins, Wire Wrap and Right
Angle Versions only
WIRE CLAMP
4300 – Wire clamp captivated to No . 6-32 or 8-32 screw
eliminates need for lugs . Accepts up to No . 12AWG wire . May
be ordered factory installed or loose .
MARKING STRIPS
4300 – Pre-punched black fiber . . . mounts under block. May
be imprinted to customer specifications.
To order, specify: Part No . 267A19-1 thru 26 (with mounting
hole); Part No . 267A218-1 thru 28 (less mounting hole) .
COVERS
43000 – Rigid  .030” thick self-extinguishing vinyl . Black
matte-finished on both sides. May double as marking strip
when imprinted with white ink . Complete with spring clips for
attaching to mounting positions .
Part No . 0196_ _ 000, 1 thru 26 poles .
Example: 019605000 would be a 5 pole cover
TINNERMAN NUT
4300 – for special mounting of terminal blocks
less mounting position .
 Part No . TN-375 .
TERMINAL BLOCK JUMPERS
4300 – Plated brass “Rooster comb” design Type 267A42
permits connections of two to 18 poles .
To order, specify; Part No . 267A42-_ _  .
Series 43000 Accessories
.605 to .645
(15,36) to (16,38)
.448
(11,37)(11,37)
.428
(10,85)(10,85)
.065
(1,65)
.035
(0,88)
Part No.
TN-375
For Long
Feed
Through
Curtis Industries
A Division of Powers Holdings, Inc.
1-800-657-0853
Dimensions are in inches and millimeters

Note: Specifications contained herein are subject to
change without notice .
How to Order
GB/GFT Series terminal blocks are ordered by listing a
composite number made up of the model designatin followed
by the number of poles required for the applicaiton . Example:
Type GBP 10-pole block becomes stock number GBP-10 .
Suffixes are used as follows:
A denotes model with No . 8-32 external screw
terminal
C denotes model less mounting positions
X denotes model with thermoplastic molding
To specify quick-connect terminals, simply add the style
number required . May be purchased factory-assembled or
as customer-installed accessory .
The GBP-10 described above – made from thermo-set
phenolic – less mounting positions thus converts to sock
number GBPC-10 .
.144
(3,65)
.500
(12,7)
.312
(7,92)
.375
(9,52)
 .190 Dia. Mtfg. Holes (2)
 (4,82)
M.D.
.718
(18,23)
O.D.
.437
Typ.
2-11 Terminals
Ø.079 (No. 47 Drill)
12 Terminals and OverTerminals and OverT
Ø.093 (No. 42 Drill)
Series GFT/GB With
Mounting Ends
Without
Mounting
Ends
Number
of
Terminals
Dimensions
A ± .031 Overall
Dimensions (O.D.)
B ± .031 Mounting
Dimensions
(M.D.)
C ± .031
Less Mounting
Positions
Inches
Metric
(mm)
Inches
Metric
(mm)
Inches
Metric
(mm)
1  .875 22875 22 .22 122 1 .250 31250 31 .75  .562 14562 14 .28
2 1 .312 33312 33 .33 133 1 .687 42687 42 .86 186 1 .000 25000 25 .40
3 1 .750 44750 44 .45 245 2 .125 53125 53 .97 197 1 .437 36437 36 .51
4 2 .187 55187 55 .56 256 2 .562 65562 65 .08 108 1 .875 47875 47 .62
5 2 .625 66625 66 .67 367 3 .000 76000 76 .20 220 2 .312 58312 58 .73
6 3 .062 77062 77 .78 378 3 .437 87437 87 .31 231 2 .750 69750 69 .85
7 3 .500 88500 88 .90 390 3 .875 98875 98 .42 342 3 .187 80187 80 .96
8 3 .937 100937 100 .01 401 4 .312 109312 109 .53 353 3 .625 92625 92 .07
9 4 .375 111375 111 .12 412 4 .750 120750 120 .65 465 4 .062 103062 103 .18